Fax Cover Sheet

From: Lexus Of New Orleans

Phone contact: Date:

March 9, 2023

Hello,

My name is Jamal LeBlanc. I am filing a claim against the city of Milwaukee for the damages that were caused to my Vehicle on the morning of February 28, 2023, while I was visiting Milwaukee to help take care of my aunt who's fighting cancer. My rim, tire, alignment and oil pan were damaged after hitting an awful pothole between N 21st and N 24th Fond Du Lac going towards the Old Milwaukee Mall. I was sort of confused about the exact street names, but I think the area where the pothole is located is 21st Meinecke & Fond Du Lac. I couldn't avoid the pothole or stop due to other vehicles that were behind me. Someone helped me add the spare tire to the vehicle, and I immediately drove to the Lexus of Milwaukee dealership. After Lexus inspected my vehicle, they informed me that the pothole I hit damaged the rim, tire, alignment and oil pan. I did not have the funds to pay for a rim or oil pan. I paid for the alignment and only had to pay partially for the new tire due to it still being under warranty. I am asking the city to please pay for the damages to my vehicle that were caused by the city's pothole.

Jamal LeBlanc 3725 Canal Bank Dr Slidell, LA 70461 504-388-8293 Jamalleblanc@supremegpservices.com

DITY OF MILWAUKEL DITY OF MILEN OF FICE

CUSTOMER #: 7046

130567

EXUS OF MILWAUKEE

INVOICE

1433 W. Silver Spring Drive Milwaukee, WI 53209 (414) 228-9000

Jamal Leblanc 3725 Canal Bank Dr

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 1

Slidell, LA 70461 HOME:

BUS:

CONT:504-388-8293

768 MAUREENA SINDRIC SERVICE ADVISOR: CELL:504-388-8293 LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT VIN

DAT MAKE/MODEL COLOR YEAR 2T2ZZMCA6GC019480 158581/158581 T376 LEXUS RX 350 PAYMENT INV. DATE RATE PROMISED PO NO. PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. DEL. DATE EXT 28FEB23 WAIT 28FEB23 0.00 01JAN16 DI R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: DLR:64831 15:17 28FEB23 11:04 28FEB23 LIST NET TOTAL LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS A REPLACE ONE TIRE INCLUDES MOUNTING AND BALANCING 99 REPLACE TIRE ROAD HAZZARD CLAIM 0.00 0.00 602CCERT 1 DT000-00227-BS OEM 235/55R20 BS 305.00 240.00 240.00 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 240.00 PARTS: 240.00 LABOR: 158581 REPLACED RIGHT FRONT TIRE. ********* The state of the s .4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT FS02 .4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT 139.95 139.95 602 C PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 139.95 OTHER: 139,95 0900 TOTAL LINE B: 158581 ALIGNMENT COMPLETE. ****** ******* C** MOUNT AND BALANCE TIRE TIRE1 REPLACE ONE TIRE INCLUDES MOUNTING AND BALANCING TOTALL SEPTEMBER 30.00 30.00 6.02 C 2.50 2.50 TD1 TIRE DISPOSAL 0.50 WW1 WHEEL WEIGHTS 0.50 LABOR: 30:00 OTHER: 3.00 TOTAL LINE C: 33.00 PARTS: 0.00 ********************* ************ ESTIMATE: 187.24 28FEB23 11:04 SA: 768

CONTACT:

******THE FOLLOWING WORK WAS RECOMMENDED BUT NOT PERFORMED************** DESCRIPTION: TIRE3 . Mount and Balance 3 Tires. BRIDGESTONE ECOPIA HL 422 TOTALS DESCRIPTION

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER: ALL PARTS AND ACCESSORIES ARE SOLD AND ALL REPAIRS ARE *SHOP SUPPLY COSTS! PHOVIDED BY THE DEALERSHIP ASIS. THE DEALERSHIP RAY IN THE DEALERSHIP ASIS. THE DEALERSHIP RAY IN THE DEALERSHIP ASIS. THE DEALERSHIP AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE THE THE THE THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND ACCESSORIES OR REPAIRS ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR THE \$75.00, to the Repair ORIGINAL PARTS DISTRIBUTOR AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCE UNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. CUSTOMER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE DEALERSHIP ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY OF THE REPAIR. THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PROPERTY OF THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PROPERTY OF THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS AND PARTS OF THE REPAIR. THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS OF THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PARTS AND PARTS AND PARTS. ON THE REPAIR THE ONLY WARRANTIES ON PARTS AND PAR

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due. AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE **CUSTOMER SIGNATURE**

LABOR AMOUNT

INDICATED.

ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE

PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT S MISC. CHARGES * TOTAL CHARGES N 7 LESS INSURANCE SALES TAX 9 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

-

Repairs Performed By (List mechanics/team leader and names of any subcontractors):

Motor vehicle repair practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8911.

Arbitration Agreement: Customer and the dealer agree that all claims, demands, disputes, or controversies of every kind or nature that may arise between the customer and dealer related to the servicing of the vehicle shall be settled by binding arbitration in accordance with the "Supplementary Procedures For Consumer - Related Disputes" rules of the American Arbitration Association then in effect, such arbitration shall be held in Wisconsin and judgement upon the reward rendered by the Arbitrator(s) may be entered by any court having jurisdiction thereof.

CUSTOMER #: '1046

130567

EXUS OF MILWAUKEE

INVOICE

1433 W. Silver Spring Drive Milwaukee, WI 53209 (414) 228-9000

Jamal Leblanc 3725 Canal Bank Dr

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 2

Slidell, LA 70461 HOME:

BUS:

CONT: 504-388-8293

768 MAUREENA SINDRIC SERVICE ADVISOR: CELL: 504-388-8293

LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT TAG YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN COLOR 158581/158581 T376 2T2ZZMCA6GC019480 LEXUS RX 350 INV. DATE RATE PAYMENT PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO. DEL, DATE EXT 28FEB23 WAIT 28FEB23 0.00 01JAN16 DD

R.O. OPENED READY **OPTIONS:** DLR: 64831

11:04 28FEB23 15:17 28FEB23

NET LIST TOTAL LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

REASON DENTED: DEC

,, PERSON CONTACTED: Jamal Leblanc

COMMENTS: None President Police

,, RECOMMENDED BY: 768 SINDRIC DENIAL ADDED BY: 768 SINDRIC , LINE ASSOCIATED: STIMATE: 918.00

,, DESCRIPTION: / TPMS. REPLACE TPMS SENSOR IN RIGHT FRONT. NOT SHOWING DATA AND REASON DENIED: OTH Will confer with others

,,PERSON CONTACTED: Jamal Leblanc

COMMENTS: None

,, RECOMMENDED BY: 768 SINDRIC

LINE ASSOCIATED:

DENTAL ADDED BY: 768 SINDRIC ESTIMATE: 120.00

RIGHT FRONT TIRE SENSOR WILL NOT PROGRAM / DUE T O THE HIT OF THIS WHEEL CLAIM FOR TIRE ROAD HAZZARD #3573313 FOR

240.00

1177

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER: ALL PARTS AND ACCESSORIES ARE SOLD AND ALL REPAIRS ARE PROVIDED BY THE DEALERSHIP ASIS. THE DEALERSHIP HERBEY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WE have added a charge WARRANTIES. EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE total cost of labor and ACCESSORIES OR REPAIRS ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR THE \$75,00, to the Repair Chicinal Parts distribution and only such warranties. CUSTOMER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE DEALERSHIP ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTION WITH THE INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.

ALL PARTS ARE NEW

Spanish Company

TOTALS DESCRIPTION 169.95 LABOR AMOUNT X 240.00 PARTS AMOUNT S ≥0.00 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0 ₹0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 7 20.00 MISC. CHARGES * 429.95 TOTAL CHARGES 240,00 LESS INSURANCE

3

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

10.45 SALES TAX **PLEASE PAY** THIS AMOUNT 200.40

Repairs Performed By (List mechanics/team leader and names of any subcontractors):

Names:

Motor vehicle repair practices are regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8911.

Arbitration Agreement: Customer and the dealer agree that all claims, demands, disputes, or controversies of every kind or nature that may arise between the customer and dealer related to the servicing of the vehicle shall be settled by binding arbitration in accordance with the "Supplementary Procedures For Consumer - Related Disputes" rules of the American Arbitration Association then in effect, such arbitration shall be held in Wisconsin and judgement upon the reward rendered by the Arbitrator(s) may be entered by any court having jurisdiction thereof.

DEALERCAP 2014 COK GIANN, LLC 196/181 SERVICE HIVOICE TYPE 2 - 2512C . "AS-IS" - WI - 9698054C

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE



Lexus of New Orleans

Repair Estimate

03/08/2023

3:25 PM

Estimate#: RO471091 Vehicle: RX 350 16/22 Estimate Date: 03/07/2023

Odometer: 160,180

VIN: 2T2ZZMCA6GC019480

License#:

Customer#: 145338 JAMAL LEBLANC

Advisor#: 200431 DARYL JULIEN

Address: 3725 CANAL BANK DR

(H) (504) 388-8293

SLIDELL, LA 70461

(Ext)

CUSTOMER QUOTE

Operation: 112111 Lower Oil Pan, r&r (ADD Oil & Filter) NAP VIN 2WD 16/22 NAP Part

Qty	Part Number	Part Description	Part Price	Ext Price
1	LE12102-0P041	PAN SUB-ASSY, OIL, N	218.99	218.99
1	LE00295-00103	FIPG OIL PAN	20,98	20.98

Misc Code	Misc Description	Ext Price
1	SHOP SUPPLIES/ENVIROMENTAL FEE	49.00
	LABOR \$:	2,279.65
	PARTS \$:	239.97
	GOG \$:	0.00
	MISC \$:	49.00
	TAX \$:	236.31

SUBTOTAL \$:

2,804.93

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE